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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUES-
TIONS

Petrochemicals/Fertilizers

(Dr. L. M. Singhvi:
Shri Gokulananda Mohanty Maharajkumar Vijaya
Ananda:

Shri Radhe Lal Vyas:

Shri Jashvant Mehta:

sShri C. R. Raja:

Shri Koya:
| Shri M, Rampure:
(Dr. Chandrabhan Singh:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
311 on the 2nd December, 1964 and state:

Written Answers

(a) whether ag a result of the exploratory discussions held by the Minister of State during his Worldwide tour any concrete proposals have come up in the fleld of petrochemicals, nitrogenous fertilizers and oil exploration and refining; and

(b) if so, the broad features thereof and the financial and technical basis for the proposed collaboration and expansion?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Petroleum and Chemicals (Shri Alagesan): (a) and (b). There have been some discussiong with the parties contacted and a few tentative proposals have been received; certain others are awaited. It is too early to give an indication of the features of the particular proposals.

Drilling near Por¢ Canning

*665. Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya: Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether an American oil company struck gas in the Port Canning area some time back after drilling
10,000 feet; and

(b) whether this company wanted to continue its work further but had to stop under orders from its headquarters at New York?

The Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals (Shri Humayun Kabir):
(a) Yes, Sir, at a depth of 13,000 feet.

(b) No information on this point is available.

New Source of Natural Oil sgro. J Shri Subodh Hansda:
" | Shri S. C. Samanta:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state

(a) whether any new source of natura]l oil has been found in the country besides the places in Assam and Gujarat; and

